INDUSTRIAL MEMORY SOLUTIONS
NAND FLASH PRODUCTS & DRAM MODULES
2
PRODUCT DEPTH
- Complete line of DRAM modules
and NAND Flash Solid State Drives
available in a variety of interfaces
and form factors

HEAT SPREADER MINIATURIZATION
22 PART NUMBERS
FLASH PART NUMBER DECODER
Swissbit
Memory (1)
Product Dimension (5)
Product Generation (6)
Memory Organization (7)
Technology (8)
Design Option (15)
Configuration (14)
Chips / Channels (9)
Memory Type (2)
F: Flash Products
Product Type (3)
U2: USB 2.0 Drive
CA: CFast™
CF:  CompactFlash™
UI: UFD internal / Module
SD: SecureDigital card
MM: Multimedia card
PA: PATA/IDE
SA: SATA
Density (4)
0016: 16 MByte 4096: 4 GByte
0032: 32 MByte 8192: 8 GByte
0064: 64 MByte 016G: 16 GByte
0128: 128 MByte 032G: 32 GByte
0256: 256 MByte 064G: 64 GByte
0512: 512 MByte 128G: 128 GByte
1024: 1 GByte 256G: 256 Gbyte
2048: 2 GByte 512G: 512 Gbyte
PIN Mode (13)
0: 1 nCE & R/nB
1: 2 nCE & R/nB
2: 4 nCE & R/nB
A: LGA 1 nCE & R/nB
B: LGA 2 nCE & R/nB
C: LGA 4 nCE & R/nB
S: TSOP 1 nCE & R/nB
T: TSOP 2 nCE & R/nB
U: TSOP 4 nCE & R/nB
E: COB 1 nCE
F: COB 2 nCE
Flash Package Classification (12)
M: SLC SDP (single die package)
D: SLC DDP (dual die package)
Q: SLC QDP (quad die package)
N: SLC ODP (octal die package)
G: MLC SDP (single die package)
L: MLC DDP (dual die package)
H: MLC QDP (quad die package)
O: MLC ODP (octal die package)
TEMPERATURE RATING (11)
I: Industrial Temp. (-40°C to + 85°C)
E: Extended Temp. (-25°C to +85/90°C)
C: Commercial Temp. (0°C to + 70°C)
Flash Supplier (10)
SA: Samsung
MT: Micron Technology
HY: Hynix
TO: Toshiba
S F CF 2048 H 4 B O 2 TO I M S * *
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
- - - -
H: CompactFlashTM / CFastTM
J: UFD Module 2.54 mm terminal header
K: UFD Module 2.00 mm terminal header
L: SD card
N: microSD card
O: Multimedia card
Q: SSD 2.5”
U: mSATA (MO-300B)
V: SLIM SATA (MO-297A)
23PART NUMBERS
DRAM PART NUMBER DECODER
Data Width (5)
Printed Circuit Board with Revision (6)
Module Ranks (9)
DRAM Revision (8)
Swissbit
Memory (1)
Thermal Sensor /
Heat Spreader (14)
RoHs/ Lead Free (13)
Product Group (2)
S: SDRAM SDR
D: SDRAM DDR
E: SDRAM DDR2
G: SDRAM DDR3
L: SDRAM DDR3L
Module Type (3)
SDR U: 168 Pin UDIMM 3.3 V
 R: 168 Pin RDIMM 3.3 V
 N: 144 Pin SODIMM 3.3 V
DDR U: 184 Pin UDIMM 2.5 V
 R: 184 Pin RDIMM 2.5 V
 N: 200 Pin SODIMM 2.5 V
 M: 172 Pin Micro-DIMM 2.5 V
DDR2 U: 240 Pin UDIMM 1.8 V
 R: 240 Pin RDIMM 1.8 V, w/o Parity
 P: 240 Pin RDIMM 1.8 V, w/ Parity
 F: 240 Pin FBDIMM
 N: 200 Pin SODIMM 1.8 V
 G: 200 Pin SO-RDIMM 1.8 V
 H: 244 Pin Mini RDIMM 1.8 V, w/ Parity
 M: 214 Pin MicroDIMM 1.8 V
DDR3 U: 240 Pin UDIMM 1.5 V
 P: 240 Pin RDIMM 1.5 V
 N: 204 Pin SODIMM/SOUDIMM 1.5 V
 G: 204 Pin SO-RDIMM
 M: 214 Pin MicroDIMM 1.5 V
 L: 244 Pin MiniUDIMM
 V: 240 Pin XR-DIMM
Data Depth (4)
008: 64 MB 256: 2 GB 08G: 8 GB
016: 128 MB 512: 4 GB
032: 256 MB 01G: 8 GB
064: 512 MB 02G: 16 GB
128: 1 GB 04G: 32 GB
32: w/o Parity
36: w/ Parity
64: w/o ECC
72: w/ ECC
Temperature Rating (12)
C: (or blank) (0°C to +70°C)
E: Ext. Temp.(0°C to +85°C)
I: Ext. Temp.(-25°C to +85°C)
W: Ind. Temp.(-40°C to +85°C)
Speed (11)
DDR3 AA: DDR3-800 CL5 AB: DDR3-800 CL6
 BA: DDR3-1066 CL6 BB: DDR3-1066 CL7
 CA: DDR3-1333 CL7 CB: DDR3-1333 CL8
 CC: DDR3-1333 CL9
 DA: DDR3-1600 CL9 DB: DDR3-1600 CL10
 DC: DDR3-1600 CL11
DDR2 50: DDR2-400 CL3 37: DDR2-533 CL4
 30: DDR2-667 CL5 3A: DDR2-667 CL4
 25: DDR2-800 CL6 2A: DDR2-800 CL5
 BB: DDR2-1066 CL7
DDR 08: DDR-200 CL2 75: DDR-266B CL2.5
 70: DDR-266A CL2 7A: DDR-266A CL2
 60: DDR-333B CL2.5 6A: DDR-333A CL2
 50: DDR-400B CL3 5A: DDR-400A CL2.5
SDR 10: PC-100 CL3 08: PC-100 CL2
 75: PC-133 CL3 70: PC-133 CL2